
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

28 

21 

35 

33 

62 

45 

70 

37 

41 

11 

18 

23 

14 

67 

74 

16 

6 

7 

89 

80 

3 

81 

88 

53 

8 

27 

128 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Aaron Bailey 

Johnnie Crean 

Brandon Aleckson 

TJ Acker 

Thomas W Burt 

Chuck Clendenen 

Corey Condit 

Robert Merritt 

Robert Armington 

Jeff Read 

Daryl Wizelman 

Paul Marino 

William Weaver 

Steve Martin 

Howard Sklar 

Terrance Carraher 

Joe Moran 

Bruce Semler 

Jeffrey Pietz 

Tom Van Wie 

Greg Labadie 

John Manfroy 

Ed Lever 

Tim Day Jr 

Daniel Swanbeck 

Robert Yallen 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

P2 

FX 

FC 

FX 

FC 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FC 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

9 

6 

1 

Diff 

16.529 

55.281 

1:13.369 

1:13.695 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

8 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

28:18.660 

28:35.189 

29:13.941 

29:32.029 

29:32.355 

28:29.425 

28:34.750 

28:34.806 

28:55.821 

28:55.965 

29:06.437 

29:13.274 

29:13.954 

29:30.654 

29:57.854 

30:03.096 

28:51.731 

29:05.757 

29:08.761 

29:24.460 

29:38.804 

29:57.835 

15:32.349 

13:25.083 

1:49.296 

Best Tm 

1:36.224 

1:38.950 

1:41.235 

1:42.438 

1:42.547 

1:44.681 

1:45.153 

1:44.364 

1:45.462 

1:44.226 

1:45.998 

1:46.396 

1:45.572 

1:48.518 

1:50.308 

1:49.000 

1:52.219 

1:52.969 

1:53.972 

1:51.707 

1:55.288 

1:54.527 

1:42.139 

2:07.444 

1:48.894 

Make/Model 

2016 N orm a  M 20F  

2006 Stohr WF1 

2 0 1 7  D a u n t l e s s  S t o h r  

2003 Van D iem en  

S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e  F E 2  

2010 SCCA Ent 

SCCA Ent/FE 

1 9 9 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e  S R F 3  

2 0 0 6  S t a r  R a c e  C a r s - E l a n  P r o  

2 0 0 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 0  

2 0 0 4  V a n  D i e m e n  F S C C A  

2 0 0 2  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  

2006 Van D iemen 

1996 Star Mazda 

2 0 0 3  F o rm u l a  M a z d a  

Ligier F3 

Mazda Formula 

1 9 9 9  F o r d  C a r b i r  C S 2  

1 9 9 9  M a z d a  F o rm u l a  

2 0 0 8  V a n  D i e m e n  D P  0 8  

Mazda Formula 

2010 RFR RF10 

2 0 0 7  D a u n t l e s s - S t o h r  P 0 7 d  

1988 Star Mazda 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

2 0 0 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F  0 1  

2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m e n  Z  t e c  

Hometown 

Alamo, CA 

Shasta Lake, CA 

Kamuela, HI 

Campbell, CA 

Saugus, CA 

Woodway, WA 

Murrieta, CA 

Scottsdale, AZ 

San Diego, CA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Vacaville, CA 

Calabasas, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Fresno, CA 

R a n ch o  S a n t a  M a rg a r i t a , CA  

Sonoma, CA 

Arroyo Grande, CA 

Laguna Hills, CA 

Bigfork, MT 

FResno, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Redondo Beach, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Bakersfield, CA 

Scottsdale, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

370871 

347004 

49 

330024 

210471 

190965 

514350 

481137 

440979 

402631 

321177 

527249 

139146_1 

272665_1 

504164 

490624 

466278 

80709 

494588 

378566 

251532 

552325 

388822 

384263 

391495 

475264 

528211 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/23/2020 10:52:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Sanction 20-ST-8257 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

16.529 

Avg. Speed 

105.203 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.224 

Best Speed 

109.245 

Best Lap by 

28 - Jim Devenport 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire 

Group 2 FX/FA/FC/FE2/P1-2 

 Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 9:33:45 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CCW 2.920 miles 

2/23/2020 09:30 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE
SCCA SUPER TOUR


